
EDDIE BAL\ CALVO 
Gon~nmr 

RAY TE:\ORIO 
Uewemml Gon!rnor 

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed .D. 
Speaker 
I Mina'trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Cuiihan 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 

RE: Board Appointment 

Dear Madame Speaker: 

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and 
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the 
following appointment and supporting documents for: 

APPOINTEE: 

POSITION: 

Cecilia CA. Perez 

Member, Guam Housing Corporation Board of 
Directors 

TERM LENGTH: Six (6) years 

TERM SERVED: July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2021 

111e appointment )s subject to the consent of I Liheslatumn Cuiilum. 
/ . 

Please 
schedule a bearing at your earliest convenience. 

·:\ "'·"'"". ~-_~ 
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n ~;5-0&lS 
( )ftin· nfrhr Spl':ll.:t·t 

.Judith T. \\on Pat. F!f.l) 

(I".· ... · .. 
; 

Sensemmente, 

:t/ 
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Dear Ms. Perez 

EDDIE BAL\ CALVO 
Cim·enrl'w 

RAY TENORIO 
lieutenant Gon!rnor 

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo­
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both 
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts 

of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the 
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio 
administration for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as 

follows: 

Member, Guam Housing Corporation Board of Directors 
Term: July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2021 

Length of term: Six (6) years 

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslatunm 

Gudlum. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further 

processing. 

Senseramente, 

c~;1 
Wori(' ~dALVO 

- i < '"c : I '\ - c ~ -~ -
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
GUAM 

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information 

l"ht: ti.JlllH\ ing information is required fiJr submis:sinn to the Spcakt..'f pf I /.ihe,-laturun (juuh(l!J in 
accordance\\ ith Titk -L \Jtiam t ·ode AnnotatcJ S;,;ct!Gn::! I O:L5 ;:md St>..,'linn ! ,~ l 04 I 

NOMINEE INFORMATION 

Last Name PEREZ First CECILIA M I C.A Date 

Address ApartmentiUnrt # 

Ctty -- State GUAM Z1P 96932 
Phone E-mail Address 

Pos;tion to which p.,ppomtment 
1s Made Guam Housing Corporation Board Member 

Are you a Citizen of 
States? 

Urnted 
YES X NO !f no are you authonzed work :n 

the US'? 

EDUCATION 

H1gh School Academy of Our Lady of Guam utyl:otalte Agana, Guam 

1962 To 1964 
Did you 

YES X 

University of Guam C1ty/State Mangilao, Guam 

1964 1975 Ord you YES X NO BBA 

-:2 
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EDUCATION 

Graduate 
School 

From 

NA 

To Did you 
graduate? 

YES 

Other 
Degree 

City/State 

From To 
Did you 
graduate? 

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY 

111 Present UNEMPLOYED 
Employer 

Address 

Previous 
Employer 

Address 

(3) Prev;ous 
Employer 

Address 

SELF-EMPLOYED 

UOG/CHAMORRU VILLAGE 

SELF-EMPLOYED 

AGANA HEIGHTS, GUAM 

YES 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

POSitiOn 

Dates 
Held 

( 4} Previous 
Employer 

HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE Position 

Address 

{5} Prev!CJUS 

Address 

U.S. NAVAL STATION, GUAM 

INTERNAL REVIEW OFFICE 

U.S. NAVAL STATION, GUAM 

Dates 
Held 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

NO 

NO 

ESPESSOR SHOP OWNER/CATERER 

1995-2001 

CATERER/BAKER 

1995-2010 

PERSONNEL SPECIALIST 

1988- 1993 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST 

1983- 1988 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

PERSONNEL SERV DIV, DOA Phone ?? 

A.ddress AGANA,GUAM 

Job Titie PERS MGMT SPEC/TR~cm 02_70 To 10-75 

2 
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PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

Agency Phone 

Address 

Job Title From· To 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM) 

Agency ALREADY CITED ABOVE Phone 

Address 

Job Title From To 

Agency Phone 

Address 

Job Title From. To 

TRAINING 

1 nstitute/Seminars/OrHhe~Job T raa:i ng, Date 

I HAVE HAD NUMEROUS TRAINING IN ALL FACETS OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT, 

INTERNAL AUDITING, EEO, WORK PLACE DRUG COUNSELING, BOTH IN THE FEDERAL 

CIVIL SERVICE AND GOV'T GUAM. 

AWARDS 

List aH educationaL protessronal civic a\vards_ and recognition for pub!!c service 

I RECEIVED SEVERAL AWARD RECOGNITIONS FOR DIFFERENT TYPES OF WORK. 
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT 

L1st involvement on a local/national/international leveL list organization_ actlvfties participated 1n. off1ces held 

I SERVED AS BOARD MEMBER FOR THE GUAM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

SERVING AS BOARD SECRETARY; BOARD MEMBER FOR THE GUAM COUNCIL OF THE 

ARTS AND HUMANITIES 

COMMUNITY I CIVIC INVOLVEMENT 

PRESIDENT FOR THE ST. JUDE CHURCH CONFRATERNITY OF CHRISTIAN MOTHERS; 
PRESIDENT FOR THE ST. JUDE CHURCH LEGION OF MARY; SERVE AS EXTRAORDINARY 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTER AND LECTOR FOR ST. JUDE CHURCH, SERVED AS GRAND 

EXULTED RULER FOR THE BPOE ELKS LODGE OF GUAM; SERVE AS SECRETARY FOR 

THE CATHOLIC DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICANS ORGANIZATION. I VOLUNTEER AS 

OFFICE ANGEL AT THE ST. JUDE CHURCH RECTORY. 
PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS 
L!st any published articles, papers delivered at profess1ona! meetings_ etc 

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214) 

Branch NOT APPLICABLE From To 
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OTHER INFORMATION 
( i) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court whether t.vithin or vnthout 
the United States? 

if so, please specify m detail 

YES 

Address of the court ~-~--~-------~------------------

NO X 

Date of Convrc\ion ~~----------------------------~ ~---~ 

Specific infraction committed 

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court whether within or 
without the Unrted States? 

If so, please speCify rn detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration 

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable fn any cnn:iinal on)cEreCirn<lS 
reason of rnsanrtv? 

( 4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason'? 

YES NO X 

YES NO X 

YES NO X 

!f so_ p!ease spec1fy in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not" rlfr.rlno from any mental ;!!ness or 
aff!!ction 
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FROM: 

Statement of Financial Interests 
(Required hy 4 G. CA.§ /3 /04.1) 

Gmernor Eddie Baza Calvo 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor"s Complex 
Adelup. Guam 96910 

CECILIA C. A. PEREZ 

?!: I have no linancial interest in an\ business 

r: I do have intcrcst(s) in the folltming business(cs): 

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest 

26_./_l)NE 2Q1;3 --~-
Date 

AH other verS10-ns obsolete 
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AFFIDAVIT I DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY 
I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) I have read and revrewed the informatron contarned rn 

the attached AppointmenUNomination letter from the Governor of Guam: (2) that the matters contarned in the 

Appointment/Nomination letter, together wtth all attachments thereto. are true and correct and that I am 

competent to testify to said matters: and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of comply>ng with 

the requrrements of 4 G C A, Section 2103,5 

I declare under penalty of pefjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true 

and correct. 

Signature Date 26 JUNE 2015 

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0615



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM 
Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O'Brien Drive • Hagatf\a, Guam 96910 

DANIELLE T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Court 

Name: CECILIA CA PEREZ 

SS#: ID# GUAM DL 

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449 

Fax (671) 472-2856 

Date or Birth: 

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH 

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the fol!owing results of a diligent search of the records of this Court: 

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases: 

A. txl No Case Found A. r J No Case Found 

B. I. Criminal Case No. B. I. Civil Case No. 

" Criminal Case No. 4. 2. Civil Case No. 

3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No. 

4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No. 

5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No. 

Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civi I Record: Page 1 of 1 

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial 

Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagati'\a. Guam. Hours of operation are Monday~ Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Closed Saturday. Sunday and locai/Jederal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable. 

Dated: 06/25/2015 

The absence of an 

original Court Seal 
invalidates this 

document 

DANIELLE T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Court 

~~1~;( 
BY: JESS~;AA'. LEFEVER 

/,Deputy Clerk 
' f/ 

Prepared sf: BAE 
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